Granby Preservation Society

granbypreservationsociety.org

Restoring our Past to Preserve our Future





1908

2020

Over 130 years ago in 1889 the Springfield News Paper predicted that Kellogg Hall would be "the handsomest edifice in the village". Designed by Holyoke architect George B. P. Alderman and built by contractor H. D. Hoag from Belchertown, Kellogg Hall has remained the centerpiece of the town of Granby. Construction of Kellogg Hall was made possible by a generous donation from Chester Kellogg. Total construction cost was around \$6,700. Kellogg Hall served both as a school and town offices for over a century. Today the dedicated members of the Granby Preservation Society work to restore and maintain Kellogg Hall. Our goal is to restore Kellogg Hall to its original grandeur and at the same time update it with modern amenities to bridge the centuries so that once again Kellogg Hall can be a viable venue for the benefit of Granby's citizens.

Your support is vital to our continued efforts. Become a member today!

Date:	Membership Period : 1/1/2024 -12/31/2024		
Memberships:			
(Memberships renew annually, please make checks payable to: Granby Preservation Society)			
Single Membership		(1 vote at annual meeting) \$15	
Family Membership		(2 votes at annual meeting) \$25	
Business Membership		(1 vote at annual meeting) \$50	
Name(s)			
•••	·	City.e	 7in:
Address : City: Zip:		-	
Email	mail : Phone: Phone:		one:
Other ways to do			
 I'd like to contribute a onetime cash donation of: 			
Please choose us thru the Florence Bank Customer's <u>Choice Community Awards</u>			
3. Donations and memberships can also be made through thru PayPal on our website: granbypreservationsociety.org			

<u>Please return this membership form with your payment and donations to:</u> Granby Preservation Society at 250 State St, Granby, MA 01033 Questions: (413) 255-0172

(By-Laws indicate Annual Membership renewal. If new members become a member 60+ days prior to Annual Meeting, last Wednesday of January, they can participate in nominations and voting for directors to the board.)

Thank you for your continued support!